

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/05/2022 14:14:47
PAGE: 1 of 5

POSTING NO: 293403 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 11/04/2022 CLOSING DATE: 11/14/2022
JobID: 95130255 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
11005 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 11/05/2007 02/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 1105. Delivered out of the Eastside Station.
QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ROLAND, D EMP ID: 7275 EFFECTIVE: 01/14/2023 SEN DATE: 07/18/2020 Rank: 004

JobID: 95209200 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
06023 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop / / 11/30/2013
06001 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop / / 11/30/2013
06004 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop / / 11/30/2013
06008 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop / / 11/30/2013
06021 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop / / 11/30/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a Utility position delivered out of the Eastside Station.
Routes are 06001, 06004, 06008, 06021 & 06023.
UTL 628
REPLACES JOB 2342381 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6352024
CMS Route(s): 00623, 00621, 00608, 00604, 00601

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: RIVERA, X EMP ID: 1112 EFFECTIVE: 01/14/2023 SEN DATE: 03/28/2020 Rank: 003

JobID: 70411744 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
17051 NORTHSIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 06/03/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 17051. This route is delivered out of the Northside Station.
QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TAYLOR, M EMP ID: 0273 EFFECTIVE: 01/14/2023 SEN DATE: 12/08/2018 Rank: 004

JobID: 95258846 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
16028 NORTHSIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 12/20/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 16028. Route is delivered out of the Northside Station.
QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HARTEL, N EMP ID: 5317 EFFECTIVE: 01/14/2023 SEN DATE: 10/29/2016 Rank: 003

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/05/2022 14:14:47
PAGE: 2 of 5

JobID: 95356833 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	07008	NORTHSIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	04/05/2014	10/17/2015
	07009	NORTHSIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	04/05/2014	10/17/2015
	07010	NORTHSIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	04/05/2014	10/17/2015
	07005	NORTHSIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	04/05/2014	10/17/2015
	07007	NORTHSIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	04/05/2014	10/17/2015

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Utility position based out of the Northside Station. Routes are 70005, 70007, 70008, 70009 & 70010. Route 70005 is a Combo Route and has a 9:00am start time. ProMaster and 2 Ton vehicles are also utilized.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD
2-TON LHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BATT, E EMP ID: 8375 EFFECTIVE: 01/14/2023 SEN DATE: 07/30/2022 Rank: 022

JobID: 95088054 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	13002	WEST SIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	/ /	07/27/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 13002. This route is delivered out of the Westside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: AVILES, A EMP ID: 8645 EFFECTIVE: 01/14/2023 SEN DATE: 08/31/2019 Rank: 003

JobID: 95130834 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	22014	WEST SIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	/ /	08/03/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 22014. This route is delivered out of the Westside Station and utilizes a ProMaster vehicle.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ZAK, J EMP ID: 7947 EFFECTIVE: 01/14/2023 SEN DATE: 09/19/2015 Rank: 008

JobID: 95080089 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	15015	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	/ /	02/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 15015. Route is delivered out of the Central Park Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MOUNDZIEHO, C EMP ID: 0351 EFFECTIVE: 01/14/2023 SEN DATE: 10/10/2020 Rank: 004

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/05/2022 14:14:47
PAGE: 3 of 5

JobID: 95187538 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	15033	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	//	02/10/2018
	15034	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	//	02/10/2018
	15035	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	//	02/10/2018
	15036	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	//	02/10/2018
	15020	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	//	02/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a utility position based out of the Central Park Station. Routes are 15020, 15033, 15034, 15035 & 15036.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95211738 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	15031	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	//	02/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 15031. Route is delivered out of the Central Park Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95318816 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	09007	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	09/19/2005	07/28/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 09007. This route is delivered out of the Central Park Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CHOWDHURY, M EMP ID: 6995 EFFECTIVE: 01/14/2023 SEN DATE: 07/30/2022 Rank: 021

JobID: 95096195 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	20023	SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	//	04/08/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 20023. This route is delivered out of the Southside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KOCH, J EMP ID: 3451 EFFECTIVE: 01/14/2023 SEN DATE: 05/30/2015 Rank: 014

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/05/2022 14:14:47
PAGE: 4 of 5

JobID: 95188820 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
18024 SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 04/08/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 18024. This route is delivered out of the Southside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GALLAGHER, M EMP ID: 4818 EFFECTIVE: 01/14/2023 SEN DATE: 11/28/2015 Rank: 004

JobID: 95133389 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
21028 WILLIAMSVILLE Park and Loop 09/18/2021 01/08/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 21028. This route is delivered out of the Williamsville Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Shuler, W EMP ID: 5940 EFFECTIVE: 01/14/2023 SEN DATE: 09/01/2007 Rank: 002

JobID: 95293132 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
21064 WILLIAMSVILLE Park and Loop 09/25/2021 12/09/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 21064. This is a Combo Route that is delivered out of the Williamsville Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCDONNELL, D EMP ID: 0635 EFFECTIVE: 01/14/2023 SEN DATE: 03/03/2018 Rank: 026

JobID: 95082235 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
24034 WEST SENECA Park and Loop 03/24/2003 01/23/2016
24051 WEST SENECA Park and Loop / / 01/23/2016
24052 WEST SENECA Park and Loop / / 01/23/2016
24053 WEST SENECA Park and Loop / / 01/23/2016
24054 WEST SENECA Park and Loop / / 01/23/2016

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a Utility position delivered out of the West Seneca Branch.
Routes are 24034, 24051, 24052, 24053 & 24054. Some routes utilize a Metris Vehicle.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PHILLIPS, M EMP ID: 1927 EFFECTIVE: 01/14/2023 SEN DATE: 04/13/2019 Rank: 005

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 12/05/2022 14:14:47
PAGE: 5 of 5

JobID: 73251937 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
28071 AMHERST Park and Loop / / 09/17/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KISZEWSKI, J EMP ID: 4401 EFFECTIVE: 01/14/2023 SEN DATE: 05/08/2021 Rank: 003

JobID: 95156895 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
26008 AMHERST Park and Loop 10/24/2012 01/05/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 26008. This route is delivered out of the Amherst Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KREUZER, C EMP ID: 1178 EFFECTIVE: 01/14/2023 SEN DATE: 08/31/2019 Rank: 005

JobID: 95444758 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
28049 AMHERST Park and Loop 11/24/2012 11/20/2018
28051 AMHERST Curbline 11/24/2012 11/20/2018
Motorized
28053 AMHERST Park and Loop 09/21/2019 11/23/2019
28062 AMHERST Park and Loop 11/24/2012 11/20/2018
28067 AMHERST Curbline 11/24/2012 11/20/2018
Motorized

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Utility position based out of the Amherst Branch. Routes are 28049,
28051, 28053, 28062 & 28067.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GAUTHIER, T EMP ID: 9953 EFFECTIVE: 01/14/2023 SEN DATE: 05/08/2021 Rank: 011
